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ARRANGEMENT REGARDING INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN TEXTILES 

Report on the Status of Restrictive Measures +. 
as requested by the TSB in accordance with ArticTe 11— 

Attached is a report received by the Textiles Surveillance Body from Finland 
concerning the present status of its restrictions on trade in textiles and 
clothing. This report has been submitted in accordance with Article 11 of the 
Arrangement and in particular paragraphs 11, 12 and 2 thereof.— 

T7 
- See COM.TEX/SB/783, paragraph 11 
— The previous report by Finland i s contained in C0M.TEX/SB/733/Add.6. The 

TSB's observations on res t r i c t i ons maintained by pa r t i c i pa t i ng countries in 1981 
are contained in i t s annual report to the Text i les Committee (COM.TEX/SB/742 
and Add.1). 
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PERMANENT MISSION OF FINLAND 

IN GENEVA 
Geneva, 24 August 1982 © 

a /̂M 

Dear Mr. Chairman, 

With reference to your letter (Réf. TS/140-1) of 23 July 

1982, I have the honour to enclose the Finnish Art. 11-

reports. You will find that, as requested by the TSB, the 

information relates only to those restrictions, which have 

undergone changes since our previous Art. 11-report. 

Please accept, Mr. Chairman, the assurances of my highest 

consideration. 

Matti Pullinen 

First Secretary 

H oE • 

Mr. Marcelo Raffaelli 

Chairman 
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# • 

GATT, MF A 
or other 
provisions 

Pakistan 

IIFA 4 

Macao 

MF A <t 

CCCH Mo. 

• 

60.04.121 
-128 
-152 
-159 

60.04.72? 
723 
725 
729 

60.04.822 
823 
825 

829 

61.02.50? 
505 
506 

509 

61.03.10? 
-109 

Product 
description 

Undershirts, knitted,other 
than with collars, including 
T-shirts for underwear and 
outerwear 

Men's and boys' knitted 
briefs, drawers, undcr-
shorts and the like 

Women's nul girls' knitted 
briefs, panties, undershort; 

and the like 

Women's and girls' woven 
blouses 

Hen's and boys• woven 
shirts 

ype of measure 
applied 

• 

Ixport restraint 

Export restraint 

Export restraint 

Export restraint 

Export restraint 

Levels of imports 
affected in quantify 

383 000 pieces 

(1.5.1982-
30.6.1983) 

104 667 pieces 
(1.5-31.12.1982) 

200 836 pieces 

290 516 pieces 

26 788 pieces 

Effective 
date of 
entry 

1.5.1982 

1.7.1982 

Expiry ; 
date 

30.6.1986 

• 

31.12.198', 

l 
! 



61.09.201 

Hongkong 

tir A ^ ex 60.04.722 
723 
725 
726 
727 
762 
763 
765 
766 
767 
822 
823 
825 
826 
827 

" 862 
863 
865 
866 
867 

of which 

Brassieres, •><ly made 

Drifs, drawers, panties, 
undershorts and the like 

50 000 
(1.5.-31.12.1982) 

2 877 748 pieces 
(1.8.1982-31.7.1983) 

1.8.1982 31.7.1984 



ex 60.0'+.722 
723 
725 
726 
111 
762 
763 
765 
766 
767 

61.02.502 
505 
506 

61.03.102 
103 
105 
106 

ex 61;03.109 

of which 

61.02.502 
505 
506 

ex 61.09.201 

Hen's and boys' briefs, drawers, 
undershorts and the like 

Woven shirts and blouses 

Women's and girls' woven blouses 

Brassieres 

• 

660 000 pieces 
(1.8.1982-31.7.1983) 

806 596 pieces 
(1.8.1982-31.7.1983) 

466 702 pieces 
(1.8.1982-31.7.1983) 

293 6̂ 3 pieces 
(1.8.1982-31.7.1983) 


