## GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

TEX.SB/746\*
1 September 1982

Textiles Surveillance Body

## ARRANGEMENT REGARDING INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN TEXTILES

as requested by the TSB in accordance with Article 11\_/

Attached is a report received by the Textiles Surveillance Body from Finland concerning the present status of its restrictions on trade in textiles and clothing. This report has been submitted in accordance with Article 11 of the Arrangement, and in particular paragraphs 11, 12 and 2 thereof.

 $<sup>\</sup>frac{1}{-}$  See COM.TEX/SB/783, paragraph 11

<sup>2/</sup>The previous report by Finland is contained in COM.TEX/SB/733/Add.6. The TSB's observations on restrictions maintained by participating countries in 1981 are contained in its annual report to the Textiles Committee (COM.TEX/SB/742 and Add.1).

<sup>\*</sup>English only/Anglais seulement

PERMANENT MISSION OF FINLAND

IN GENEVA

## Geneva, 24 August 1982



2444

Dear Mr. Chairman,

With reference to your letter (Ref. TS/140-1) of 23 July 1982, I have the honour to enclose the Finnish Art. 11-reports. You will find that, as requested by the TSB, the information relates only to those restrictions, which have undergone changes since our previous Art. 11-report.

Please accept, Mr. Chairman, the assurances of my highest consideration.

Matti Pullinen

First Secretary

H.E.

Mr. Marcelo Raffaelli

Chairman

Textiles Surveillance Body

GATT



Cabinet of DG Off. Legal Aff. Ext. Rel / Info. Div. CHAIRMAN TSB OPER. DEPT. A. Non . Tar. M. Div. Development Div. Tech. Coop. Div. Inter-Agency Aff. Special Projects OPER. DEPT. B. Econ. R/Anal. Unit Agriculture Div. Tariff Div. Tech, Bar. T. Div. DEPT. CONF. AFF/ ADM Conference Div. Adm/Fin. Div. Liaison/Doc. Div. Training Div.

7.9.

,	ř				• ,	•
GATT, MFA or other provisions	CCCN No.	Product description	ype of measure applied	Levels of imports affected in quantity	Effective date of entry	Expiry date
<u>Pakistan</u>	•		•			
MFA 4	60.04.121 -128 -152 -159	Undershirts, knitted,other than with collars, including T-shirts for underwear and outerwear	Export restraint	383 000 pieces (1.5.1982- 30.6.1983)	1.5.1982	30.6.198
Macao						
MFA 4	60.04.722 723 725 729	Men's and boys' knitted briefs, drawers, under- shorts and the like	Export restraint	104 667 pieces (1.5-31.12.1982)	1.7.1982	31:12.19
	60.04.822 823 825 829	Women's and girls' knitted briefs, panties, undershorts and the like	Export restraint	200 836 pieces		
	61.02.502 505 506	Women's and girls' woven blouses	Export restraint	290 516 pieces		
	509 61.03.102 -109	Men's and boys' woven shirts	Export restraint	26 788 pieces		
			•		ē	

: ) i :

	61.09.201	Brassieres, ady made	50 000 (1.531.12.1982)	,	•
Hangkong					
MFA 4	ex 60.04.722 723 725 726 727 762 763 765 766 767 822 823 825 826 827 862 863	Brifs, drawers, panties, undershorts and the like	2 877 748 pieces (1.8.1982-31.7.1983)	1.8.1982	31.7.1984
	866 867 of which				

				•
		*		
ex 60.04.722	Men's and boys' briefs, drawers,	660 000 pieces		
723 725	undershorts and the like	(1.8.1982-31.7.1983)		
726				
727 762				
762 763		٠ •		
765	•			
766 767			·	
61.02.502 505	Woven shirts and blouses	806 596 pieces (1.8.1982-31.7.1983)		
506		(1.0.1702-31.7.1703)		
61.03.102 103	,			
105	,		÷	
106				
ex 61:03.109		·		
	•			
of which	·			
61.02.502 505	Women's and girls' woven blouses	466 702 pieces (1.8.1982-31.7.1983)		
506		(11011202=311711203)		
ex 61.09.201	Brassieres	293 (//3 pieces		
CX 01.07.201	D1 03316163	293 643 picces (1.8.1982-31.7.1983)		

•